
POPULATION AND VITAL STATISTICS. 4T 

73. The largest number of resident natives were found in 
the Province of Quebec, yet, at the same time, a greater 
number of natives of that Province were residing in other 
parts of Canada than were the natives, of any other of the 
Provinces, the total number being 58,v-34. The natives of 
Ontario were found in the next largest number outside of 
their own Province, viz., 32,359. These positions may be 
altered when the next census is taken, as there has been 
a very steady movement from Ontario into Manitoba and 
the North-West Territories since 1881. 

•74- The natives of England and Wales, of Ireland, and of 
the United States, were most numerous in Ontario and 
Quebec, and those of Scotland in Ontario and Nova Scotia. 

•75. From the following summary it will be seen that 
85*91 per cent, of the whole population were born in the 
Dominion, and that 9696 per cent, were born under the 

Natives of 
Ontario 
and Que­
bec in 
other Pro--
vinces. 

Natives o f 
Great Bri­
tain and 
United 
States 

Summary 
of birth­
places. 

British flag :-

S U M M A E Y . 
BIRTHPLACES OF THE PEOPLE—1881. 

BIRTHPLACES. Persons. 

Rate 
per cent, 

to the : 
popula­

tion of the i 
Dominion. 

Canada 3.715.492 : 
British Isles 470.092] 
United States 77.753 
Germany 25.328 : 
Other British Pos-; j 

sessions 8,143 i 
Russia and Poland 6.37(5 I 
France.. j 4,389 i 

85-91 
10-91 
1-74 

-18 
•14 
•10 

BIRTHPLACES. 

Sweden. Xorway 
and Denmark... 

Italy 
At Sea 
Spain and Portu­

gal 
Other Countries.. . 
Xot given 

Persons. 

2,076 
777 
380 

215 
7,455 
6,334 

Rate 
per cent, 

to the 
popula­

tion of the 
Dominion. 

•04 
•01 

•17 
•14 


