73. The largest number of resident natives were found in Natives of Ontario the Province of Quebec, yet, at the same time, a greater bec in number of natives of that Province were residing in other vinces. parts of Canada than were the natives of any other of the Provinces, the total number being 58,734. The natives of Ontario were found in the next largest number outside of their own Province, viz., 32,359. These positions may be altered when the next census is taken, as there has been a very steady movement from Ontario into Manitoba and the North-West Territories since 1881.

74. The natives of England and Wales, of Ireland, and of Natives of Great Brithe United States, were most numerous in Ontario and tain and United Quebec, and those of Scotland in Ontario and Nova Scotia. States

75. From the following summary it will be seen that summary 85.91 per cent. of the whole population were born in the places. Dominion, and that 96.96 per cent, were born under the British flag:-

SUMMARY. BIRTHPLACES OF THE PEOPLE-1881.

Birthplaces.	Persons.	Rate per cent. to the popula-tion of the Dominion.	Birthplaces.	Persons.	Rate per cent. to the population of the Dominion.
Canada	3.715.492	85.91	Sweden. Norway		İ
British Isles	470,092	10.91	and Denmark	2,076	-04
United States	77,753	1.74	Italy	777	.01
Germany	25.328		At Sea	380	
Other British Pos-		1	Spain and Portu-		
sessions	8,143	-18	gal	215	
Russia and Poland	6.376	1 14	Other Countries	7,455	-17
France	4,389	·10	Not given	6,334	•14